
 

 

 

 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, HIGHER EDUCATIONAND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION  

Higher Education Division 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

Supply, Delivery and Installation of Brand-New Computers, Computer Accessories and 

Audiovisual Equipment for Faculty for Medicine, the Sabragamuwa University of Sri 

Lanka (MOHE/FOM/SUSL/NCB/2025/02) 

The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka has received a loan from the Saudi Fund for 

Development of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia towards the cost of Construction of the Proposed 

Medical Faculty of Sabaragamuwa University at Ratnapura, and intends to apply part of the proceeds 

of this loan to payments under the Loan No :15 /751. 

 

The Project Director, Construction of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabragamuwa University of 

Sri Lanka, Ministry of Education, Higher Education and Vocational Education (Higher Education 

Division), No.18 Ward Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka now invites sealed Bid from eligible and qualified 

Bidders for Supply, Delivery & Installation of Brand-New Computers, Computer Accessories, and 

Audiovisual Equipment for Faculty of Medicine of the Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka as 

described below. 

1. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure. 

 

2. Bidder should have at least Three years’ experience in the relevant field in Sri Lanka. The 

Bidder should have completed minimum of one project of supply & installation of Audio visual 

systems / Desktop Computer with Computer Accessories, not less than LKR 15 Million as the 

Main Contractor with similar nature and complexity during the last 3 years. The Bidder should 

have minimum amount of liquid assets and/or credit facilities net of other contractual 

commitments which may be under the contract shall be not less than 1/3 of offered bid price. 

 

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Project Director, 

Construction of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabragamuwa University of Sri Lanka, 

Ministry of Education, Higher Education and Vocational Education(Higher Education Division), 

No.18, Ward Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka (Contact No. 773-721021) or Procurement Officer 

(Contract No. 071-0620781) and inspect the bidding documents at the same address from 9.00 

am to 3.00 pm from 20/04/2025 to 18/05/2025. 

 

4. A Complete set of the soft copies of the bidding document in English may be purchased by 

interested bidders on submission of a written application to the “The Project Director, 

Construction of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabragamuwa University of Sri Lanka” , 

upon payment of a non – refundable fee of Rupees 5,000/= ;Credit of the Bank of Ceylon, 

Construction of Faculty Medicine Project at Sabaragamuwa University  of Sri Lanka,  Account 



No 0007040656 ( Branch  :453 -Independent Square).  For the soft copy of the bidding 

document send a non-refundable fee confirmation to proofficer-fomsab@mohe.gov.lk.The 

document will be sent only after producing the bank deposit slip via email, from 

20/04/2025onwards until 3.00 pm of 18/05/2025.  No liability will be accepted for loss or late 

delivery.(The originals of the Bank deposit slip to be attached with the bidding documents 

when submitting). 

5. Bids must be delivered in duplicate (Hard Copy) to be addressed Project Director, Construction 

of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabragamuwa University of Sri Lanka, Ministry of 

Education, Higher Education & Vocational Education (Higher Education Division), No.18,  Ward 

Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka on or before  2.00 pm on 19/05/2025.  Please indicate, “Supply, 

Delivery and Fixing of Brand - New Computers, Computer Accessories and Audiovisual 

Equipment  for Faculty for Medicine - (MOHE/FOM/SUSL /NCB/2025/02)– 19/05/2025 ”  on the 

left hand corner of the envelope. 

 

6. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security addressed to The Project Director, Construction 

of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabragamuwa University of Sri Lanka, valid for 15/09/2025 

(119 days) from the date of the bid opening specified in the following Table. 

Type 

Se
ri

al
 N

o
 

Items 

Q
TY

 

(N
o

s)
 

Bid Security 
(Rs) (Package 
Wise) 

Brand-New Computers, Laptops , Computer Accessories, Photocopy Machines 

   

670,000.00 Package 
1 

1 Desktop Computers with UPS 20 

2 Desktop Computers 40 

3 Laptop computers 10 

4 Portable Multimedia Screen 6 

5 Smart Board with 1.2 KVA with UPS 8 

6 Smart Board with 1.2 KVA with UPS, Mike & Web Camera 1 

7 Laser Printer 5 

8 Photocopy Machine (Black and White) 4 

9 10KVA Online UPS 1 

 

Audiovisual Equipment 

Audiovisual system -(for Lecture Halls 1, 2, 3 & 4) 
 

300,000.00 
Package 

2 

1 
75-inch 4K TFT-LED TV With moveable Stand, SMART TV 1+8 and 
ANDROID 12.0 version 

8 
 

2 HDMI Splitter 4K*2K@30Hz 4 

3 Short Throw Smart Projector 3 

4 4K HDR Ultra Short Throw Smart Laser Projector 1 

5 6x8 Electric Projector Screen with wireless remote 4 

6 80w 6.5" 2Way Passive Wall Mount Speaker 10 

7 Power Amplifier 4 

8 8 channel audio mixers 4 

9 21U cabinet  4 

10 1Kva online UPS 4 

mailto:proofficer-fomsab@mohe.gov.lk


11 wireless handheld Mike 8 

12 Wireless Clip-on Microphone 8 
P

ac
ka

ge
 2

 

C
o

n
td

. 
13 18-inch gooseneck microphone base 4 

 
14 DVD player 1 

15 
Digital Podium housing; RFID lock; gooseneck mike; document 
scanner; 21.5" AIO touch computer (i7; 11th; 16+5) 

2 

16 Video Camera system with 16× digital zoom 2  

 17 
Recording Controller integrated system module such as image 
recognition tracking, automatic navigation, live, VOD, acquisition, and 
recording 

1 
 

 

7. Pre Bid meeting will be held on 30/04/2025 at 2.00 pm in the Board Room, Faculty of Medicine 

of Sabaragamuwa University  of Sri Lanka or via the Zoom meeting platform. 

 

8. The  bids shall be deposited in the ‘Tender Box’ available in the Project Director’s Office,Higher 

Education Division, No.18 Ward Place, Colombo 07. Sri Lanka, or sent under Registered post to 

be received on or before the deadline to the address given in Clause No.5. 

 

9. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the Bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend. 

 

 

The Project Director 
Construction of Faculty of Medicine Project at the Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lanka 
Ministry of Education, Higher Education and Vocational Education(Higher Education Division) 
No.18 Ward Place 
Colombo 07, Sri Lanka. 
 
20.04.2025 
 


